Gates Corporation
To satisfy a wide range of loads, speeds and applications, Poly Chain GT
Carbon Belts and Sprockets are made in a selection of sizes, capacities
and dimensions.
The three principal dimensions of a belt are:
pitch pitch length width
Belt pitch is the distance in millimeters between two adjacent tooth centers
as measured on the pitch line of the belt. Belt pitch length is the total length

Stock Sizes
8mm Widths
12mm 21mm 36mm 62mm
(.47 in.) (.83 in.) (1.42 in.) (2.44 in.)
Long Length Poly Chain GT2 Belting Stock Widths
8mm Pitch Widths 14mm Pitch Widths
12mm 21mm 36mm 20mm 37mm
Special widths available upon request.
14mm Widths
20mm 37mm 68mm 90mm 125mm
(.79 in.) (1.46 in.) (2.68 in.) (3.54 in.) (4.92 in.)
Dimensions are given in inches and millimeters. Inches are shown in black type. Millimeters are shown in blue type.
8mm Pitch Lengths
Description No. of Teeth Length
mm in
8MGT-640 80 640 25.20
8MGT-720 90 720 28.35
8MGT-800 100 800 31.50
8MGT-896 112 896 35.28
8MGT-960 120 960 37.80
8MGT-1000 125 1000 39.37
8MGT-1040 130 1040 40.95
8MGT-1120 140 1120 44.09
8MGT-1200 150 1200 47.24
8MGT-1224 153 1224 48.19
8MGT-1280 160 1280 50.39
8MGT-1440 180 1440 56.69
8MGT-1600 200 1600 62.99
8MGT-1760 220 1760 69.29
8MGT-1792 224 1792 70.55
8MGT-2000 250 2000 78.74
8MGT-2200 275 2200 86.61
8MGT-2240 280 2240 88.19
8MGT-2400 300 2400 94.49
8MGT-2520 315 2520 99.21
8MGT-2600 325 2600 102.36
8MGT-2800 350 2800 110.24
8MGT-2840 355 2840 111.81
8MGT-3048 381 3048 120.00
8MGT-3200 400 3200 125.98
8MGT-3280 410 3280 129.13
8MGT-3600 450 3600 141.73
8MGT-4000 500 4000 157.48
8MGT-4400 550 4400 173.23
8MGT-4480 560 4480 176.38
14mm Pitch Lengths
Description No. of Teeth Length
mm in
14MGT-994 71 994 39.13
14MGT-1120 80 1120 44.09
14MGT-1190 85 1190 46.85
14MGT-1260 90 1260 49.61
14MGT-1400 100 1400 55.12
14MGT-1568 112 1568 61.73
14MGT-1610 115 1610 63.84
14MGT-1750 125 1750 68.90
14MGT-1890 135 1890 74.41
14MGT-1960 140 1960 77.17
14MGT-2100 150 2100 82.68
14MGT-2240 160 2240 88.19
14MGT-2310 165 2310 90.95
14MGT-2380 170 2380 93.70
14MGT-2450 175 2450 96.46
14MGT-2520 180 2520 99.21
14MGT-2590 185 2590 101.97
14MGT-2660 190 2660 104.72
14MGT-2800 200 2800 110.24
14MGT-3136 224 3136 123.46
14MGT-3304 236 3304 130.08
14MGT-3360 240 3360 132.28
14MGT-3500 250 3500 137.80
14MGT-3850 275 3850 151.58
14MGT-3920 280 3920 154.33
14MGT-4326 309 4326 170.32
14MGT-4410 315 4410 173.62